Ontario Energy Board Energy East Consultation and Review

OEB Stakeholder Forum

Thursday, January 29 and 30", 2014
Hilton Garden Inn, Ballroom
2400 Alert Road, Ottawa

Purpose:

. To provide an opportunity for Province-wide Stakeholder Group organizations and the
public to discuss the impacts of TransCanada’s proposed Energy East project.

° To help the OEB understand how TransCanada’s application addresses the
issues/concerns of Ontarians, identified in the data and analysis presented by the
technical advisors and stakeholders, and through the discussion following the

presentations.

The Stakeholder Forum will be moderated by OEB Board Members.

DAY 1 DRAFT AGEN
9:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

DA

8:30 a.m.
9:00

9:15
9:30

10:10

11:10

Light Breakfast
Welcome & Introduction

e OEB to welcome patrticipants, outline purpose of stakeholder forum.
Swerhun Inc., the facilitator, to provide overview of agenda.

Overview Presentation

DNV GL - Preliminary Assessment of Pipeline Safety and Natural
Environment

Stakeholder Panel 1

Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)

1. Northwatch

2. Canadian Standards Association

3. Ontario Rivers Alliance

4. Canadian Energy Pipeline Association

Discussion

Focus Question
What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board
should focus on in its report to Ontario’s Minister of Energy?

e The discussion will be open to all — panellists, audience, webcast
audience, and OEB Board Members.

¢ Participants will be reminded that the focus of the Stakeholder Forum
is to help the OEB understand how TransCanada’s application
addresses the issues/concerns of Ontarians. They will also be
reminded to keep any questions respectful and on topic. The
discussion will be recorded live and projected on screen.
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12:00 p.m.
12:45
1:05

2:20

3:00
3:10

3:30

4:45

5:25
5:30

Lunch
Navius Research — Preliminary Assessment of Climate Change

Stakeholder Panel 2

Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)
Northwestern Ontario Municipal Association
Environmental Defence

350 Ottawa

Ecology Ottawa

Council of Canadians

aprwdE

Discussion

Focus Question
What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board
should focus on in its report to Ontario’s Minister of Energy?

Break

Elenchus Consulting — Preliminary Assessment of Natural Gas
Supply and Pricing

Stakeholder Panel 3

Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)
Industrial Gas Users Association
Union Gas

Enbridge

Gaz Métro

AMPCO

arwhpE

Discussion

Focus Question
What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board
should focus on in its report to Ontario’s Minister of Energy?

Day 1 Wrap Up and Next Steps
Adjourn
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DAY 2 DRAFT AGENDA
9:00 a.m. —11:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m. Light Breakfast
9:00 a.m. Welcome & Introduction

¢ OEB to welcome participants, outline purpose of stakeholder
forum. Swerhun Inc., the facilitator, to provide overview of agenda.

9:15 Mowat Centre — Preliminary Assessment of Economic Benefits
9:35 Stakeholder Panel 4

Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)

1. Canada’s Building Trades Union

2. Temiskaming Mayors Action Group

3. Canadian Manufacturers and Exporters

10:20 Discussion

Focus Question
What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board
should focus on in its report to Ontario’s Minister of Energy?

11:00 Day 2 Wrap Up & Next Steps
11:30 Adjourn
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