Ontario Energy Board Energy East Consultation and Review

## **OEB Stakeholder Forum**

Thursday, January 29 and 30<sup>th</sup>, 2014 Hilton Garden Inn, Ballroom 2400 Alert Road, Ottawa

## Purpose:

- To provide an opportunity for Province-wide Stakeholder Group organizations and the public to discuss the impacts of TransCanada's proposed Energy East project.
- To help the OEB understand how TransCanada's application addresses the issues/concerns of Ontarians, identified in the data and analysis presented by the technical advisors and stakeholders, and through the discussion following the presentations.

The Stakeholder Forum will be moderated by OEB Board Members.

DAY 1 DRAFT AGENDA 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.	
8:30 a.m.	Light Breakfast
9:00	Welcome & Introduction
	<ul> <li>OEB to welcome participants, outline purpose of stakeholder forum. Swerhun Inc., the facilitator, to provide overview of agenda.</li> </ul>
9:15	Overview Presentation
9:30	DNV GL – Preliminary Assessment of Pipeline Safety and Natural Environment
10:10	Stakeholder Panel 1
	<ul> <li>Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)</li> <li>1. Northwatch</li> <li>2. Canadian Standards Association</li> <li>3. Ontario Rivers Alliance</li> <li>4. Canadian Energy Pipeline Association</li> </ul>
11:10	Discussion
	<u>Focus Question</u> What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board should focus on in its report to Ontario's Minister of Energy?
	<ul> <li>The discussion will be open to all – panellists, audience, webcast audience, and OEB Board Members.</li> <li>Participants will be reminded that the focus of the Stakeholder Forum is to help the OEB understand how TransCanada's application addresses the issues/concerns of Ontarians. They will also be reminded to keep any questions respectful and on topic. The</li> </ul>



**DEB Energy East Consultation and Review** 

discussion will be recorded live and projected on screen.

Ontario Energy Board Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario

age 1 of 3

12:00 p.m.	Lunch
12:45	Navius Research – Preliminary Assessment of Climate Change
1:05	Stakeholder Panel 2
	<ul> <li>Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)</li> <li>1. Northwestern Ontario Municipal Association</li> <li>2. Environmental Defence</li> <li>3. 350 Ottawa</li> <li>4. Ecology Ottawa</li> <li>5. Council of Canadians</li> </ul>
2:20	Discussion
	Focus Question What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board should focus on in its report to Ontario's Minister of Energy?
3:00	Break
3:10	Elenchus Consulting – Preliminary Assessment of Natural Gas Supply and Pricing
3:30	Stakeholder Panel 3
	<ul> <li>Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)</li> <li>1. Industrial Gas Users Association</li> <li>2. Union Gas</li> <li>3. Enbridge</li> <li>4. Gaz Métro</li> <li>5. AMPCO</li> </ul>
4:45	Discussion
	<u>Focus Question</u> What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board should focus on in its report to Ontario's Minister of Energy?
5:25	Day 1 Wrap Up and Next Steps
5:30	Adjourn



**OEB Energy East Consultation and Review** 

Ontario Energy Board Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario

Y NORTH BAY

Page 2 of 3

## DAY 2 DRAFT AGENDA 9:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.	Light Breakfast
9:00 a.m.	Welcome & Introduction
	<ul> <li>OEB to welcome participants, outline purpose of stakeholder forum. Swerhun Inc., the facilitator, to provide overview of agenda.</li> </ul>
9:15	Mowat Centre – Preliminary Assessment of Economic Benefits
9:35	Stakeholder Panel 4
	<ul> <li>Presenters (each has 15 Minutes)</li> <li>1. Canada's Building Trades Union</li> <li>2. Temiskaming Mayors Action Group</li> <li>3. Canadian Manufacturers and Exporters</li> </ul>
10:20	Discussion
	<u>Focus Question</u> What are the 3 most important things that the Ontario Energy Board should focus on in its report to Ontario's Minister of Energy?
11:00	Day 2 Wrap Up & Next Steps
11:30	Adjourn



## **OEB Energy East Consultation and Review**

Ontario Energy Board Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario

NORTH BAY

Page 3 of 3